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METODOLOJI OZETI
ARASTIRMA ORNEKLEMI

Population: 1000 interviews; 18
years and older; 26 provinces
(Istanbul, Ankara, Konya, Bursa,
Kocaeli, izmir, Aydin, Manisa,

To follow trends in Turkish public Tekirdag Research Method: Field Work:
opinion regarding past and Ballkesir, Adana, Antalya, Hatay Quantitative Method 03 November - 12 December
current events as well as future Zonguldék Sam’sun ! ! 2022
expectations. Kastamont.ll, Kayserii Data Collection
Kirikkale, Trabzon, Method: Face to face Data Control:
Gaziantep, Diyarbakir, Mardin, interviews based on 19 December - 23 December 2022
Malatya, Bitlis, Erzurum, Agn); prepared survey ,
question form Analysis and Report:

Resident in city centers
Sample: 95% confidence interval
+3,0 margin of error

26 December - 30 December 2022
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Sample
« Interviews were conducted with 1.000 adult participants residing

in 26 provinces representative of Turkey at IBBS-2 level, all

residing in city centers.
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Explanation of the Terminology

Indicates the sum of positive values such as “definitely
agree” and “agree”.

Indicates the sum of negative values such as “definitely

disagree” and “disagree”.

Indicates the difference between the Sum of Positive Values

Net Score and Sum of Negative Values.
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Gender Distribution Marital Status
8 Widower -
) Single Widowed/Separated
Female 28,5% 11,9%
50,0%

= Living together

/ 1,0%

Male
50,0%

® Married
58,6%

Base: 1000
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Age

Average

100%

90%

80%

70%

60%

50%

40%

30%

20%

10%

0%

Age Distribution

J

41,6

12,3

Tiirkiye Egilimleri 2022 | 9

Demography (2)
Household Size
Household 3,6
Average
100% -
65 Age and 5 Person
above 90% - and above
o, _
55 - 64 Age 80%
=4 Person
70% -
45 - 54 Age 60% -
m 3 Person
50% -
m35-44 A
9¢ 40%
m 2 Person
30% -
m25 - 34 Age
20% -
mSingle
=18 - 24 Age 10% 1
0% -

Base: 1000
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Average Household Income Socio-Economic Status

Average Household
Income (TL) 101583 TL

100
mNo Comment
90 -
10.000 TL and
80 - above
9.000 - 9.999
70 7 TL
60 - 8.000 - 8.999
TL
50 - = 7.000 - 7.999
TL 30,9
40 7 6.000 - 6.999
30 TL
®5.000 - 5.999
20 TL
m4.999 TLand
10 - below

Base: 1000
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Education Level

Primary Scool

High School

University

Graduate

54,1

0,7
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Occupational Distribution

Base: 1000

Self-employed
%8, 2

Salaried-
employees
%71,9

Unemployed
%19,7

Stand Alone, shop owner, craftmen, taxi driver

4,0
Freelance Expert 1,0
Farmer (self/family worker) 0,1
Business Owner (1-5 employees) 0,5
Business Owner (11-20 employees) 0,8
Business Owner (6-10 employees) 0,2
Business Owner (20+ employees) 0,2
Mobile - self-employed (inc. freelance) 1,4
Worker/servant - regular 39,8
Worker/servant — part-time 14,0
Officer / technical staff / specialist etc. 11,3
Executive (1-5 employees) 2,1
Foreman/Journeyman - stand alone worker 3,7
Waged-qualified expert 1,0
Housewife — no additional income, getting help 2,9
Housewife — has a regular supplementary income 6,3
Unemployed-not working 3,4
Unemployed - currently unemployed - has regular 4.6

supplementary income
Student 2,5

Retired 0,2
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Positions in Political Spectrum S R
How would you define your political views? by years
2022 40,3
2021 36,5
2020 34,6
o 2019 46,2
N Qgg 2018 44,4
~ 2017 47,4
2016 43,6
O 1— G‘ Nm

©mo 3 srvva" 0"-”o

~0") 4 \0\("‘) mm

Conservative Kemalist Nationalist Political Social Ulusalci Apolitic Socialist leeral Ulkici
Islamist Democrat
While the "Devout" political view was m2022 m2021 m2020 m2019 m2018 m2017 2016

questioned until 2019, then changed to Listed based on the political identities in
Political Islamist”. 2022.

Base 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Positions in Political Spectrum
30,9
27,6 27,9
25,7 27,5 27,4
22... 1.0
' 19..
19,8 \ 3.0 19,9
21,0 193 16,9 19,2 16,6
152~ e 13,9 15,0
' ' 13,5 13,8 ‘ 12,9
12,6 ‘..III:II:IIIIIIIIIII..-" 9,0 9,9
10,0 6,3 10,0 53 8,3
49 20 ZW(# ? - i
1,6 4,3 ! """"‘"‘“‘—-T—g——-—""'-—-—-—7 2,9
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
——Conservative ——Nationalist ——Social Democrat —Kemalist ——Political Islamist ——Apolitic ——Socialist

While the "Devout" political view was
questioned until 2019, then changed to
"Political Islamist”.
2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Positions in Political Spectrum by age

Political Social

Islamist Democrat Nationalist Liberal

Conservativel Nationalist

18-24 age 20,8 23,1 11,5 17,1 5,4 3,1 5,4 2,3 5,4 2,3
25-34 age 29,9 13,1 19,1 10,4 11,2 6,0 4,4 3,6 1,2 1,2
35-44 age 31,7 12,5 15,4 10,1 12,5 0,5 8,2 2,9 3,4 2,9
45-54 age 28,1 12,9 22,2 8,8 10,5 1,8 4,7 2,9 2,3 4,1
55-64 age 22,2 20,5 16,2 13,7 8,5 2,6 7,7 1,7 4,3 1,7
65 age
and above 260 12,2 11,4 22,8 8,1 2,4 2,4 1,6 2,4 9,8

18-24 age range of %3,1 did not 55- 64 age range of %0,8 did

respond. 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 65 not respond.

45-54 age range of %1,8 did not Base  Yas  Yas  Ya5  Yag  Yag  Yas 65 age and bove of %0,8 did not

respond 130 251 208 171 171 123 respond.
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Second Closest Political View = (8 e U DL
Islamist and Conservative
Is there a second option that you feel close to in terms of your political views?
Qo
N N <
- = 1 ~
(@]
— I\ ~
> ) ] N
l O d :
Nationalist Conservative Political Social Kemalist Socialist Liberal Ulkica Ulusalci
Islamist Democrat

While the "Devout" political view was
9ue_st_|oned until 2019, then changed to Listed based on the political identities in
Political Islamist”. 2022.

2022
1000
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Ethnic Background

How would you define your ethnicity?

87,6

88,6
84,4

82,0

Turkish

Kurdish

0,9
0,7
1,1

Arab

0,4
0,3
0,8

Listed based on the ethnic
0,6 m2022 ®82021 m2020 m2019 bakcground in 2022.

Zaza

Base 2022 2021 2020 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000




Tiirkiye Egilimleri 2022 | 18

ﬁ

b /—| AKADEMETR=

Spoken Language as a Child

Which language did you speak with your parents at home as a child?
You can mention more than one language.

Kurdish . 11,3

Arabic I 2,1

Below %1,0 is not

Laz | 1,0 listed.

Those who say they
2022 don't knOW; 0/00,2

Base 1000



1
Global Academy
[ - /_I AKADEMETR=Z

Tiirkiye Egilimleri 2022 | 19

Religious Belief

How would you define your religious belief?

81,4
82,7

Muslim
75,8

79,5

Sunni

7,7
9,2
16 2

Alawite

Shafi'i

m2022 ®2021 m2020 m2019

Base 2022 2021 2020 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000

Below %02,0 is not listed.

Identities (7
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Wearing Headscarf

Do you wear any type of headscarf? Does your spouse wear any type of headscarf?

64,5
70,5
68,8

Does not wear

Headscarf

Hijab

Burga

m2022 m2021 m=2020

Base: 822 *Asked to women and married men.
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Piety Spectrum
In general, how would you define your piety level??
%16,8
29,3 20,0 23,1
3,6 3,8 24 10,8
— — I
1-Not at all 2 3 4-Average 5 6 7-Very much

Frequency of «Namaz>» Prayer

How often do you perform “namaz” prayer? Please indicate all the responses which suit you.

" I perform Friday/eid/gratitude
I perform namaz three times a day namaz
8,4% 12,2%

I perform namaz five
times a day
24,6%
I do not perform

namaz
39,0%

Base: 1000

I perform namaz sometimes
15,8%
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Piety Level by age

Low Piety Level

Medium Piety Level
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High Piety Level

(%) (%) (%) Sase
18-24 age 12,3 30,0 57,7 130
25-34 age 22,3 21,9 55,8 251
35-44 age 13,9 36,1 50,0 208
45-54 age 22,8 24,6 52,6 171
55-64 age 10,3 40,2 49,6 117
65 age and above 13,0 28,5 58,5 123

Piety Level by socio-economic status
Low Piety Level

Medium Piety Level

High Piety Level

(%) (%) (%)
A 8,6 48,6 42,9 35
B 21,9 28,8 49,4 160
C1 23,3 19,0 57,6 210
C2 11,3 28,2 60,5 309
D 17,7 33,6 48,6 220
E 10,6 43,9 45,5 66

Piety Level by party
Low Piety Level

Medium Piety Level

High Piety Level

AK Party 1,6 17,8 80,6 371
CHP 43,1 36,2 20,6 218
MHP 4,3 22,3 73,4 94
HDP 33,3 38,5 28,1 96
IYI Party 13,3 45,6 41,1 90
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Left-Right Spectrum

The left and the right distinction arises in political matters. “1” represents the most left, and “6” illustrates
the most right. In this sense, how would you position your views in political matters?

%33,1
]
23,6
13,1 15,1 49 17,3 9.6 16,4
L ] N
1-Left 2 3 4-Average 5 6 7-Right
«Nationalism>» Spectrum
In general, to what extent that you define your nationalism level?
%20,7
|
29,8 21 2
' 17
7,7 9,9 /5 10,7

3,1

1-Not nationalist 2 3 4-Average 5 6 7-Very nationalist

Base 1000
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Left-Right Spectrum by age
Left Middle Right

D) (%) (%) Sese
18-24 age 33,1 15,4 51,5 130
25-34 age 33,1 13,9 53,0 251
35-44 age 33,2 16,3 50,5 208
45-54 age 38,6 14,6 46,8 171
55-64 age 31,6 25,6 42,7 117
65 age and above 26,8 23,6 49,6 123

Left-Right Spectrum by socio-economic status

Left Middle Right Bace

% % %
A 45,7 20,0 34,8 35
B 39,4 14,4 46,3 160
C1 35,7 14,3 50,0 210
c2 29,1 11,3 59,5 309
D 30,0 25,5 44,5 220
E 31,8 33,3 34,8 66

Left-Right Spectrum by political parties

Left Middle

% %
AK Party 2,7 11,6 85,7 371
CHP 85,3 11,0 3,7 218
MHP 7,4 11,7 80,9 94
HDP 67,7 10,4 0,0 96
IYI Party 24,4 34,4 41,1 90
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Nationalism Spectrum by age

Low Degree of

Nationalism (%)

Medium Degree of
Nationalism (%)
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High Degree of
Nationalism (%)

18-24 age 14,6 23,8 61,5 130
25-34 age 15,1 29,9 55,0 251
35-44 age 19,2 35,6 45,2 208
45-54 age 32,7 19,3 48,0 171
55-64 age 23,1 33,3 43,6 117
65 age and above 22,0 37,4 40,7 123

Nationalism Spectrum by socio-economic status
Low Degree of

Nationalism

Medium Degree of
Nationalism

High Degree of
Nationalism

A 8,6 37,1 54,3 35
B 23,1 21,9 56,9 160
C1 29,5 24,3 46,2 210
C2 16,5 29,4 54,0 309
D 18,2 35,5 46,4 220
E 25,8 45,5 28,8 66

Nationalism Spectrum by political party

Low Degree of

Nationalism (%)

Medium Degree of
Nationalism (%)

High Degree of
Nationalism (%)

AK Party 7,5 22,1 70,4 371
CHP 43,6 25,2 31,2 218
MHP 6,4 19,1 74,5 94
HDP 38,5 51,0 10,4 96
IYI Party 18,9 31,1 50,0 90
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Evaluations on Societal Statements

Please indicate how much you agree the statements listed below.

2022 PDT

Mean Line: %43,2 (%)

It is important to teach young people to

protect the spiritual values of the Turkish 36,0 54,1

nation.

It is important to provide democracy 48.2

education to young people in schools ’

The reason for poverty is unfair 46.1

distribution of wealth ’

We must take only the technique of the

West and preserve our culture and 45,0

identity

Excessive closeness between women

and men corrupts the morality of society 8,5 30,5 20,3 38,8

Private enterprise is better because it
works much more efficiently and 7,6 19,2 45,8 21,9 5,5 26,8
successfully than the state.

m Definitely Agree m Agree  Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree m Definitely disagree

Baz: 1000
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Evaluations on Administrative Statements
Please indicate to what extent do you agree with the governing models for Turkey indicated
in the following statements. 2022 2021 2020
PDT PDT PDT
(%) (%) (%)

Mean Line: %33,0
51,7 55,3 60,8

25,7

A country that is governed by elected leaders
36,1 51,2 46,6

A country that is governed by a strong leader
without parliament and elections

A country that is governed by technical
experts/bureaucrats 30,5 38,2 45,8

24,7 28,1 31,8

A country that is governed by religious leaders

17,3 21,9 252 29,9

A country that is governed by the military B3 16,3

» Bad m Very bad

m Very good m Good © Neither good nor bad

Baz: 1000
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Turkey and It's Problems
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The Most Important Current Problem in Turkey

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card what do you think is the most important
current problem facing Turkey?

28,9
Economic problems

Terror

Refugees

Restrictions of personal freedoms and
rights

Foreign policy problems

Corruption

Problems in the Presidential Administration

System
Below %¢4,6 is not listed.

Kurdish Issue

m2022 ®2021 w2020 w2019

Base 2022 2021 2020 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000
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The Most Important Problem Facing Turkey by years

Please indicate from the selection provided on the card what do you think is the most important current problem
facing Turkey?

28,9
15,4
6,2 oy
63,,77 . 0 5,6
2019 2020 2021 2022
——Economic problems ——Terror ——Refugees ——Restrictions of personal freedom and rights ——Foreign policy problems ——Corruption

2022 2021 2020 2019 Below %5,6 is not listed.

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000
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The Most Important Current Problem Facing Turkey - by Ethnicity

- Origin of Turks- - Origin of Kurds -
29,8 25,0
Economic problems 22,9 Economic problems 25,0
7,4
Restrictions of personal %,238
Terror freedom and rights 9 19,1
13,0
Democratization
Refugees
Corruption
Restrictions of personal
freedom and rights
Terror
14,8
Foreign policy problems
Below %5,3 is not listed Violence against women
5,3 Below %4,3 is not listed.
4,1

Corruption
Governance system

m2022 ®m2021 m=m2020 m=2019 m2022 m2021 2020 m 2019

Origins of Origins of
Base Turks Kurds
876 92
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Most Important Problem Facing Turkey - Geographical Regions

Black Sea Region (64)

[ 2022 Economic problems I 31,3
2021 Terror 29,7
Marmara Reglon (A8 X0t of living- and ‘Unemployment 1 39,1
(2022 Economic problems l 33,7 . 2019 Terror' | 34,4 & )
2021 Covid-19 Pandenmc 22 0 2018 Unemployment 328~ ' S
2020 Covid-19- Eandemm 28,4 9017 Terror | 2“0' 3 Eastern Anatolia Region(54)
2019 Gost of living | 20,0 P N - [ 2022 Economic problems] 27,8
2018 U@ngi;oi:riz: T’ZG;; 5 ' Central Anatolia Region (170) 2021 Refu_gees : 35,2
& . ' 2020 Restrictions of freedom and rights 13,0
Aé‘ééan Région (138)[ 2022 Econom?c problems I 28,5 2019 Unemployment 24,1
2021 Economic problems 51,8 ==
2022 Economic prdbfex_r}s J 2'3_,_9 - 2020 Cost of living and... ‘ 36,6 2018 Terr“or . 25,9
2021 Covid-19 Pandem'ic 28,3 2019 Terror | 28 5”' 2017 Unemployment.. 34,0
2020 Terrbr 34,1 2018 Unemployment | 29,7 o v
2019 Cost of I|V|ng N 27 4 2017 Terror | 51,7 =
2018 Unemployment | 333, . ) .. Southeastern Anatolia Region(64)
2017 funemployment | : 30'9Medite_r_r_aneari Region(iO?i [ 2022 Terror ] 25,0
_ ! 2021 Refugees 39,4
(L2022 Economic problems | 29,9 2020 Covid-19 Pandemic 25,0
2021 Economic problem; | 22,2 2019 Unemployment 32,8
2020 Covid-1-9 PanderT1|c | 48,6 2018 Cost of livivng 29,7
2019 Economic Recession | 15,9 2017 Unemployment 39,1
2018 Unemployment 20,6
2017 Unemployment : 36,4

Region bases are indicated in parentheses.
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=~ ARADEMSIR: Confidence in Institutions - 1
Could you evaluate your trust to the institutions?
5031 Confidence Level: %556 PDT
2019 Confidance Lovel: 0pad.s (%)
2022 18,7 36,3 25,1 14,2 5,7 10,4
_ 2021 19,4 53 5,5
Police 2020 18,7 19.1 15,8 8,2
2019 19,0 25,7 10,2 E
2022 20,9 26,9 14,1 6,2 e
Gendarmerie 2021 20,3 53 4,9 '
2020 22,0 18,2 15,1 8,2
2019 17,7 23,5 9,8 6,9
2022 17,2 30,8 14,0 6,9 e
. 2021 21,1 26,3 55 5,8
Turkish Armed Forces 2020 51,4 5.2 2.8 8.3
2019 22,7 23,8 9,0 6,6
2022 13,4 34,8 27,8 16,2 7,8 s
Grand National 2021 14,9 42,1 25,4 9,4 8,2
Assembly 2020 16,6 34,6 19,5 19,3 10,0
2019 12,2 34,3 25,5 15,4 12,6
2022 12,7 35,5 28,8 17,3 5,7 6.7
Presidency 2021 20,1 36,8 21,8 11,7 9,6
2020 19,1 30,7 16,4 20,0 13,8

2019 14,7 35,1 21,6 13,6 15,0

m Definitely trust m Trust © Neither trust nor distrust = Distrust m Definitely distrust

Listed according to the total positive views in 2022. . 2022 2021 2020 2019
%€ 1000 1000 1000 1000
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- Confidence in Institutions - 2
2022 Confidence Level: %48,8
2021 Confidence Level: %52,6 PDT
2020 Confidence Level: %48,6 o
5022 2019 Confidence Level: %44,5 (%)
H 6.0 S 6.9
In';':f,;ggﬁ'ce 2021 15,5 306 20,2 82 o
Organization 2020 17,7 34,5 22.6 15,8
2019 17,2 29.8 30,0 12.7
2022 16,3 28,5 30,7 17,0 .
Constitutional Court 2021 [IEESSRCHOREEE e 28,9 8,8 '
2020 15,4 33,7 25,4 16,2
2022 15,1 29.3 27.1 21,1 s
Presidency of Religious 2021 10,7 39,0 27,8 12,8 '
Affairs 2020 13,7 32,4 22.2 17,9
2019 13,4 29,9 27,7 14,6
2022 12,7 30,7 33,1 16,6 ) s
. 2021 11,7 36,5 33,0 10,0 8,8 '
Judiciary 2020 16,5 30,0 23,3 19,4 0,8
2019 13,7 28,2 O 16,9 0,8
_ o 2022 13,2 29.6 33,5 16,4 7.3 o1
Turkish Statistical 2021 12.4 39,5 28,1 10,2 9,8 '
Institute 2020 13,4 29 4 25.0 20,9 11,3
_ _ 2022 13,6 29,1 32,8 17,2 7.3
Turkish Medical 2021 13,0 43,7 28,7 7.6 7.0 -14,0
Association 2020 16.5 38,6 25.8 12,4 6,7
2022 13,1 29,2 33,7 17,5 6,5
Union of Chambers of 2021 12,6 39.6 32,1 8,5 7.2 99
Turkish Engineers and 2020 151 35 6 ) 14.8 7

Architects

m Definitely trust

Listed according to the total positive views in 2022.

m Trust

m Neither trust nor distrust

2022 2021 2020 2019

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000

m Distrust

m Definitely distrust
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: Confidence in Institutions - 3
Size sayacagim kurumlara given derecenizi sdyler misiniz?
3832 &onfidencs Level: 352‘51%2 PDT
2378 Confidence revel: %358 (%)
2022 9,1 32,3 18,2 42,2 > y
Media Institution 2021 8,2 31,3 LE 42,6
2020 11,7 27,5 21,4 39,2
2019 9,4 32,8 18,0 35,2
Measurement, Selection 2022 148 31.0 17 1 W 42,2
S 2022 11,3 34,0 17,1 6,9 IEX > .
N _ 2021 11,5 29,5 20,0 9,9 a06 7
Opposition Parties
2020 16,9 23,0 20,1 11,0 45,9
2019 10,4 34,3 17,9 11,1 36,7
2022 15,4 26,0 32,9 18,7 7,0 41,4 > s
Central Bank 2021 10,5 36,1 30,2 13,2 10,0 46,6 '
2020 30,2 23,0 20,4 11,4 45,2
Banking Regulation and 2022 13,8 256 35,5 18,1 7,0 9,4 D 50
Supervision Agency 2021 10,3 37,1 33,4 9,8 9,4 47,4 '
2022 15,0 24,0 35,5 17,6 7,9 39,0 D
Higher Board of Radio 7,2
and Television 2021 11,3 34,9 31,4 12,2 10,2 46,2
2020 12,8 31,2 22,3 20,8 12,9 44,0

m Definitely trust m Trust © Neither trust nor distrust = Distrust m Definitely distrust

Listed according to the total positive views in 2022. . 2022 2021 2020 2019
%€ 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Democracy, Freedoms, Judiciary, Merit
Mean Line 2022: %41,7
Mean Line 2021: %43,8
Mean Line 2020: %40,
Mean Line 2019; %33,4 PDIG(;M
2022 EEETNE 356 ;
2021 6.0 50,3
2020 ‘3“55'2
Turkey is a democratic country. 2019 38'3
2018 48,0
2017 ’
I: 14 I
2022 48,5
2021 40'5
People who live in Turkey have freedom 2020 32,9
of thought. 2019 37,5
2018 47,2
2017 A el
Corruption will be prosecuted by the 2022 :§'6
judiciary, no matter who is involved. 2021 5
Citizens have equal rights in the eyes of the 2022
state regardless of their differences 2021
2022
2021
2020
Turkey has press freedom. 5019
2018
2017 ¥ 388
Merit is important in the recruitment of 2022 J@L
public servants in Turkey. %85(1) JH;_
The principle of transparency prevails 2022 4 O
in the use of public resources in 2021 S 29.1
Turkey. 2020 5 28.6
m Definitely agree = Agree © Neither agree nor disagree m Disagree m Definitely disagree

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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Politicization of Judiciary
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Turkey and It’s Problems (9

In which extent do you agree with the statement that «the judiciary is politicized in Turkey»?

Neither agree nor disagree

Definitel ==
efinitely agree 10,1 AN
ny
2
Y
AW
Disagree . 17,0
N N
=X=)
NN
oy
S
Definitely disagree 5,6 NN
uN
0 &

6'8T% ‘1TZ0T

8'02% :TZ0T

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

Base: 1000

43,4

44,7

45,9

38,7

30,8

50,6

50,0

mYes, I think

m No idea

33,9

29,5

36,7

40,6

44,6

30,0

33,0

11,9 23,1

= No, I don't think
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Level of «Politicization of Judiciary>» by party affiliation

2022 2021 2020

PDT PDT PDT

Mean Line: %48,0 (%) (%) (%)

CHP 58,1 58,8 46,6
HDP 52,1 52,9 49,4

IYI Party 43,3 49,6 55,5
Ak Party 40,7 38,0 40,0
MHP  E5 41,5 40,4 13,8 45,7 30,0 51,1

m Definitely agree mAgree © Neither agree nor disagree mDisagree m Definitely disagree

AKParty  CHP MHP HDP Yl Party
371 217 94 96 90

Base
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Respect for Individual Rights by Society's Respect for
the State Individual Rights

To what extent do you think the state respects your individual rights? In general, to what extent do you think society respects your individual rights?

W toa X
Definitely agree lsﬂ 5 %35,2 0 : Definitely agree .51%) 6 %29,1 0"
' i C ' P C
2,6 : Q 6,4 Xs
%33,4 %30,3 im®
B 25,1 03%% & M 223 SO
Adrec %23,3 |3 %24,5 D
T Il 22,2 T Agree mum 19,7 -
................................................................................ 177 s f 18,1
I 37,3 I 43,8
Neither agree nor 31,7 Neither agree nor 36,5
disagree B 42,2 disagree B 471
39,3 45,1
W 12,3 W 12,5
. 49,2 C . 48,6 C
Disagree Disagree !
e W1 %27,4 | 3 9t B2 %27,0 | 3
17,2
§ 13,9 §
Definitely disagree [ 17’,3 %37,2 i S Definitely disagree .91?5 . %30,4 | T
20,0 16,5
= 2022 = 2021 m2020 = 2019 w2022 = 2021 m2020 = 2019

Base 2020 2021 2022
1000 1000 1000
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AK Party
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2022
2021
2020
2019

CHP

2022
2021
2020
2019

MHP

2022
2021
2020
2019

IYI Party

2022
2021
2020
2019

HDP

2022
2021
2020
2019

Politics s 1!

Evaluation of Political Party Performances

When assessing in general, how do you evaluate political party performances?

Mean Line 2022:
Mean Line 2021:
Mean Line 2020:
Mean Line 2019:

24,1
20,6
22,3
17,5
5,7 20,1
11,5 18,9
11,4 19,0
7,3 23,6
10,9 22,6
7,4 20,2
9,8 19,3
7,2 16,3
5,7 8,8
6,5 14,7
5,7 20,2

4,5 14,9

7,3 153
5,1 15,9 12,6
7,8 182 16

3,5009,2 20,0

m Definitely successful m Successful = Neither successful nor unsuccessful m Unsuccessful m Definitely unsuccessful

%27,9
%26,7
%28,9
%25,8

18,9
22,5
21,0
25,2

23,8

28,0

3

29,0

32,9
28,6
26,6
21,7
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Base

2022 2021 2020 2019

1000 1000 1000 1000

PDT
(%)

43,0
43,1 > -0,1
43,3
42,7
25,8
30,4 > ~4.6
30,4
30,9

33,5
) 5,9
27,6

29,1
23,5

14,5 )
21,2 6,7

25,9
19,4

22,6
D 11,6
11,0
16,0
12,7
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Evaluation of Political Parties by Their Own Voters

Political Party PDT 2022 PDT 2021 PDT 2020 PDT 2019 PDT 2018

(&) (%) (&) (&) (%)

AK Party 87,9 91,7 87,8 82,0 82,3

CHP 9,6 6,6 8,9 12,9 3,3

AK Party MHP 68,1 42,4 45,7 33,8 27,2
HDP 1,0 2,8 7,0 5,8 2,4

IYI Party 3,3 7,2 7,6 7,6 2,4

AK Party 6,5 1,7 5,9 9,7 3,7

CHP 79,4 83,1 66,8 71,5 79,7

CHP MHP 3,2 1,7 6,4 7,4 2,8
HDP 19,8 4,2 9,1 12,0 2,8

IYI Party 35,6 28,4 28,2 29,5 4,1

AK Party 59,0 67,8 59,6 51,1 28,4

CHP 22,5 7,8 8,5 14,8 6,3

MHP MHP 84,0 85,6 77,7 72,7 63,2
HDP 2,1 2,2 5,3 12,5 4,2

IYI Party 5,6 12,2 16,0 19,3 10,5

AK Party 7,0 11,3 4,3 11,6 5,4

CHP 44,5 27,8 32,3 33,7 5,4

IYI Party MHP 3,2 13,4 4,3 5,8 7,5
HDP 14,6 6,9 12,9 4,7 6,5

IYI Party 88,9 88,5 81,7 66,3 72,0

AK Party 5,4 0,0 3,0 13,5 2,0

CHP 13,8 41,4 53,5 26,9 5,0

HDP MHP 2,1 1,1 2,0 6,7 1,0
HDP 83,3 80,4 78,2 51,9 63,0

IYI Party 7,8 15,5 45,5 7,7 2,0

AKParty CHP MHP  HDP i

Party
Bae 019 373 217 88 104 86
2000 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87
2002 371 218 94 9% 90
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- Evaluation of Political Leaders’ Performances

When assessing in general, how do you evaluate the performance of the political party leaders?
Mean Line 2022: %28,0

Mean Line 2021: %18,7 PDT
Mean Line 2020: %23,6 (%)
Mean Line 2019: %23,9
2022 25,0 11,9 36,9 D 64
Recep Tayyip Erdogan 2021 23,3 18,0 43,3
2020 27,9 15,9 43,8
2019 26,4 19,4 45,8
2022 13,5 12,4 25,6 19,5 25,9 « 5
y 2021 13,4 15,8 17,7 28,9 292 < 7
Kemal Kiligdaroglu
2020 13,2 16,4 20,8 24,0 29,6
2019 9,7 18,8 24,9 21,9 28,5 D 05
2022 9,9 18,6 23,3 23,3 28,5 '
Devlet Bahceli 2021 9,2 18,8 24,3 27,4 28,0
2020 12,3 17,0 21,3 21,9 29,3
2019 8,8 16,0 26,7 21,7 24,8
2022 9,0 15,4 26,5 21,0 24,4 )
2021 E 15,5 24,7 30,0 235 ~ %7
Meral Aksener
2020 10,5 18,7 27,8 22,8 29,2
2019 Wi 17,6 25,2 23,2 23,3
2022 6,8 7,9 21,2 20,6 39,4 Al 14,7 D 55
Mithat Sancar/ 2021 kWA - - 18,4 36,4 30,2 5,5 9,5 '
Pervin Buldan 2020 I - 19,4 28,0 30,8 7.6 14,2
2019 kWA 0 22,3 26,5 39,5

m Very successful
= Unsuccessful

m Successful

m Neither successful nor unsuccessful

m Don't know

m Definitely unsuccessful

2022 2021 2020 2019
1000 1000 1000 1000

“Sezai Temelli/Pervin Buldan” until 2021; and Mithat Base
Sancar/Pervin Buldan afterwards.
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Evaluation of Political Party Leaders by Party Voters

. . . PDT(2022) PDT 2021 PDT 2020 PDT 2019 PDT 2018
Siyasi Parti % % % % %

AK Party 73,3 91,5 88,4 82,6 84,5
R Tavyi CHP 9,6 8,0 8,6 12,3 4,1
Efgfganaw'p MHP 53,2 44,4 47,0 33,0 31,5
HDP 3,1 4,7 6,5 5,6 3,1

IYI Party 3,3 8,5 8,6 12,3 3,0

AK Party 5,9 3,4 3,6 13,8 6,5

CHP 77,1 79,7 63,6 59,0 70,0

Kemal Kiligdaroglu MHP 5,3 3,4 7,3 6,9 4,1
HDP 17,7 5,9 9,5 9,7 3,3

IYI Party 35,6 32,6 36,8 31,8 6,0

AK Party 52,3 71,1 58,5 53,4 34,7

CHP 3,2 5,6 8,5 15,9 10,6

Devlet Bahgeli MHP 66,0 83,3 72,3 69,3 69,1
HDP 2,1 7,8 6,4 3,4 6,5

IYI Party 5,6 15,6 19,1 18,2 11,6

AK Party 9,2 1,1 8,6 20,9 3,0

CHP 54,6 36,8 34,4 39,5 10,0

Meral Aksener MHP 6,4 2,3 4,3 15,1 4,0
HDP 20,8 10,3 11,8 11,6 62,8

IYI Party 58,9 83,9 78,5 67,4 80,4

AK Party 5,7 8,2 4,0 14,4 9,7

. CHP 20,2 24,7 53,5 26,9 7,5
"P";tr"‘:: :3?::.:/ MHP 2.1 8,2 2,0 7,7 8,6
HDP 63,5 44,3 60,4 45,2 6,5

IYI Party 10,0 20,6 49,5 16,3 80,4
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Support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan

In general, how do you evaluate your support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan?

PDT 2022
13’7 32,3 0/038,1
Definitely support %81,7
%5,0
%52,1
49,3
Support Level of Support for President
%6,7 Recep Tayyip Erdogan
........... -2021-
Neither support nor oppose - PDT NDT
NDT 2022 Genel 40,0 36,9
%37,6  AKParty 83,5 4,1
Not support 46,8 %5,1 . CHP 4,7 73,3
50,0 %81,7 . MHP 65,6 8,9
o
/14,9 HDP 4,1 66,0
Definitely not support IYI Party 1.1 72.4
%74,4 ' '

m General "AK Party mCHP mMHP = HDP mIYI Party

General AKParty CHP MHP HDP v
Base Party

1000 371 218 94 96 90
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Support for President Recep Tayyip Erdogan by years

100,0
90,0
80,0
70,0 65,6
60,0
49,7
50,0 52,1
40,0 33,6 38,1
28,3
30,0
20,0 18,5 17,9 18,6
10,
0,0 = 11,6 o
0,0 : 70 3,0 T1 3,1
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

—General AK Party CHP MHP HDP IYI Party
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Performance of President Recep Tayyip Erdogan
In general, how do you evaluate the overall performance of President Recep Tayyip Erdogan? 2’05’1)'
(v]
2022 4.4 6.0 40,4
General 2021 10,1 29,1 25,3 39,2 D 1.2
2020 20,6 19,8 28,8 40,4
2019 ! 25.1 28.7 42,5
2022 3.1 50,3 84,3 S s
2021 23,7 57,9 81,5 ’
AKParty 5020 441 34.9 79,0
2019 32,7 38,3 71,0
2022 14,9 67,0 D L5
MHP 2021 12,2 656 ~ U
2020 25,5 58,5
2019 19.3 53,4
2022 3,7 17,0 4,6 o5
CHP 2021 5,1 26,3 5,1 '
2020 7.3 7,8
2019 Kpul 9,7 25,3 13,8
2022 |40 25,0 40,6 30,2 4,2 21
HDP 2021 34,0 39,2 24,7 2,1
2020 30,7 2,0
2019 pXe] 9,6 24,0 29,8 33,7 12,5
2022 W 25.6 45.6 23,3 56 N,
IYI Party 2021 31,0 46,0 21.8 11 )%
2020 ERIG 41,9 4.7 22.6 10,7
2019 7.0 17.4 30,2 19,8 25,6 24,4

m Definitely successful

m Successful

m Neither successful nor unsuccessful

General AK Party

CHP

MHP  HDP lYI
Party

Base 019

1000

373

217

88 104 86

2020

1000

370

220

94 101 93

2021

1000

363

236

90 97 87

2022

1000

370

218

94 96 90

m Unsuccessful

m Definitely unsuccessful
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Governing System Preference

What do you think the country’s governance system should be?

53,7
55,7
55,4

Presidental Government System

46,7
30,0

46,3

44,3

44,6
Parlimentary Democray

42,0
39,4
48,0

m2022 m2021 ®m2020 =2019 =2018 = 2017

Base 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Governing System Preference (by Political Party Afiliation)

Political 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017
Part g Sy %o ) %o %o %o %o

Parliamentary Democracy 15,9 12,1 18,1 23,3 18,2 21,6
AK Party Presidencial System - - - 13,1 16,3 32,6
Presidential Government System 84,1 87,9 81,9 60,6 63,3 44,6
Parliamentary Democracy 773 75,4 77,7 62,7 54,4 73,2
CHP Presidencial System - - - 6,9 7,4 4,7
Presidential Government System 22,7 24,6 22,3 28,1 35,9 19,9
Parliamentary Democracy 17,0 12,2 25,5 31,8 30,5 64,2
MHP Presidencial System - - - 23,9 17,9 14,2
Presidential Government System ) 87,8 74,5 44,3 49,5 20,0
Parliamentary Democracy 73,2 64,4 59,6 72,0 83,3
HDP Presidencial System ] ] 5,8 6,0 2,8
Presidential Government System 13,5 26,8 35,6 31,7 20,0 8,3
Parliamentary Democracy (76,7 73,6 62,4 60,5 . -
IYI Party Presidencial System - - - 7,0 - -
Presidential Government System 23,3 26,4 37,6 31,4 - -

HDP 96 97 101 104 100 36
1Yl Party 90 87 93 86 -
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Evaluation of the Presidential Government System

How would you evaluate the performance of the presidential government system?

R 24
0,
Definitely successful E o;°:;’:
o ’
%38,7
- EE %39,3
Successful 32 7
Neither successful nor 26 3
unsuccessful 29,3
-------------------------------------- 31 3
Unsuccessful 22 6 %33,8
1‘;790 %33,9
%32,0
%29,4

Definitely unsuccessful

13
113
17,1
12,4

m2022 w2021 w2020 w2019

2019 2020 2021 2022

Base 1000 1000 1000 1000

|NJSS920NS

|NJssa2onsun
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2022
2021
2020
2019

CHP

2022
2021
2020
2019

HDP

2022
2021
2020
2019

IYI Party

2022
2021
2020
2019

MHP

2022
2021
2020
2019

AK Party

2022
2021
2020
2019

40,6

49,6

47,7
46,8

40,9
46,6

45,9
41,6
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53,6
55,9
50,8
64,7
72,7
64,5
74,0
65,3
73,1
63,3
51,7
61,3
53,2
mYes mNo
General AKParty CHP MHP  HDP P;T‘I(y
Bae 019 1000 373 217 88 104 86
2020 1000 370 220 94 101 93
2021 1000 363 236 90 97 87

2022 1000 371

218

94

96 90

Poﬁﬁcssllt

Political Polarization

Do you think there is a political polarization in Turkey?
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Axis of Polarization in Turkey

33,0
29,1
28,6
24,4

28,7

Right-Left

39,4
42,9
43,5

Secular-Religious

Rich-Poor

7,3

9,6
10,2
10,4

Western-Eastern

2,6

2,5
3,6

1,2

m2022 m2021 =m2020 =2019

Urban-Rural

2019 2020 2021 2022
Base
559 406 536
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Axis of Polarization by party affiliation
2022 2021 2020 2019
25,4 37,9 44,7 Secular- 8,7
Secular- 36 37,6 Secular- 35 7612 Secular- 445%:0 R:I?ui::;s 44,4
Religious 20 6 Religious 29,8' Religious 25 8 ' g 28,9
31,,6 44,4 29,8 61,0
3,5 3,5
2,8 1,3 Urban-Rural
Urban-Rural Urban-Rural Urban-Rural | 2,0 rban-RKura
2,8 1,5
12,3
6,4 11,2
Western- 2'688 Western- Western- 8:4 Western-
Eastern 225 Eastern Eastern 19,7 Eastern
3,5 8,8
29,5 16,5
241 _ 17,9 _ 14,4
Rich-Poor 25,0 Rich-Poor 21,4 Rich-Poor 14,0 Rich-Poor
33,8 14,9 7,6 23,7
24,6 11,1 21,1 17,1
35,3 25,2 24,1 23,9
. 32,6 . 0,8 . 25,0 22,9
Right-Left = Right-Left 3%612 Right-Left 384(; . Right-Left 253:(3),3
' 40,4 37,8 28,1 154
mAK Party = CHP = MHP mAK Party = CHP = MHP mAK Party = CHP = MHP mAK Party = CHP "mMHP
= HDP IYI Party = HDP IYI Party = HDP IYI Party = HDP IYI Party

Base

2019
2020
2021
2022

AK Party

373
370
363
173

MHP

HDP

104
101
97
71

1Y
Party
86
93
87
57
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Evaluation of Government’s Performance
When assessing in general, how do you evaluate the performance of the government? ?ol/)o.l)-
Struggle against Covid-19 10,3 38,0 27,9 15,4 8,4 48,3
Tourism Policies 12,4 33,6 28,9 17,8 7.3 46,0
Domestic security 14,4 31,5 28,3 17,3 8,5 45,9
Defense and Security Policies 14,2 31,2 30,1 18,5 6,0 45,4
Health Policies 16,7 27,9 30,0 17,9 7,5 44,6
Urbanization and Housing Policies 14,5 29,9 29,0 16,8 9,8 44,4
Transportation services 16,6 27,5 26,9 23,2 5,8 44,1
Struggle agianst terrorism 15,9 26,9 31,9 15,5 9,8 42,8
Cultural Policies 14,5 28,1 31,4 17,1 ) 42,6
Agriculture Policies 12,6 30,0 29,1 19,6 8,7 42,6
Communications services 13,0 29,5 32,6 16,8 8,1 42,5
Struggle against disasters 13,1 29,3 29,9 19,0 8,7 42,4
Foreign Policy 12,2 29,0 31,1 17,3 10,4 41,2
Energy Policies 11,7 28,8 30,6 20,3 8,6 40,5
Fight against corruption 12,5 27,0 30,0 19,7 10,8 39,5
Education Policies 9,3 29,6 32,3 19,3 9,5 38,9
Economic Policies 10,4 24,7 28,1 23,7 13,1 35,1

m Definitely successful m Successful = Neither successful nnor unsuccessful = Unsuccessful mUnsuccessful

Base: 1000
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Vote in the 24 June 2018 General Elections

Would you please indicate which party you voted for in the 24 June 2018 Elections?

AK Party 41,6

24 June 2018
Election Results

CHP
e
AK Party 42,6
MHP CHP 22,6
HDP 11,7
HDP MHP 11,1
IYI Party 10,0

IYI Party

Below %0,9 is not listed.
Vatan Party | 0,9

Base: 891
(Those who have voted)
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Contentment with Voting Preference in 2018 Elections

In general, to which extent do you content with your political party preference on the 24 June 2018 elections?

Very content 14,6

-By Political Party-

4,9 78,9 370

AK Party 83,8

Content

Neither content nor

discontent 18,5 CHP 73,9 11,5 62,4 218
MHP 63,8 5,3 58,5 94
Discontent | 7,1 HDP 43,8 19,8 24,0 96

IYI Party 44,4 33,3 11,0 90

Very discontent 4,5

Base: 891
(Those who have voted)
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Opinions About Parties

Could you please indicate your opinion about the parties

AK Party

NDT:P@4L8

i 23,9
16,7 14,6 7,8 2,7 11,3 2,2 3,1 6,6 11,1
- e '
1-Very 2 3 4 5-Avarage 6 7 8 9 10-Very
negative positive
CHP
NDT: %51,9
)
27,1
- - 5.2 4,5 A 5,4 4,3 4,8 11,7 8,5
N .- ...

1-Very 2 3 4 5-Avarage 6 7 8 9 10-Very

negative positive

Base: 1000
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Opinions About Parties
HDP
NDT: l%71,1
' 42,0
12,5 10,3 63 10,5
/ , ’ 2,6 2,6 3,7 5,1 44
. I S e
1-Very 2 3 4 5-Avarage 6 7 8 9 10-Very
negative positive
MHP
NDT: %45,5
|
16,7 '
14,6 %0 52 15,0 5.6 79 8.9 6.6 10,5
- - [ ] —
1-Very 2 3 4 5-Avarage 6 7 8 9 10-Very
negative positive
IYI Party
NDT: %52,7
|
22.6 -
! 16,0
I 8,8 12,9 8,4 6,5 6,7 6,4 5,1 6,6
s B
1-Very 2 3 4 5-Avarage 6 7 8 9 10-Very

negative positive
Base: 1000
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Opinions About Parties (by Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party 90,8
CHP 5,5
MHP 75,5
AK Party HDP 2,1
IYI Party 10,0

Undecided -
Not Voting 32,1
AK Party 7,0
CHP 95,0
MHP 8,5
CHP HDP 39,6
IYI Party 51,1

Undecided -
Not Voting 14,7
AK Party 69,3
CHP 9,2
MHP 83,0
MHP HDP 3,1
IYI Party 12,2

Undecided -
Not Voting 22,0
AK Party 7,3
CHP 15,1
MHP 9,6
HDP HDP 89,6
IYI Party 15,6

Undecided -
Not Voting 9,2
AK Party 11,6
CHP 64,7
MHP 7,4
IYI Party HDP 21,9
IYI Party 90,0

Undecided -
Not Voting 11,9

AK Party CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party Not Voting

Base 2022 371 218 94 9% 90 109
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"Absolutely would not vote for ..."

Elections (6

If there were an election today, could you indicate which of the parties would you say, "I definitely would not vote for"?

" HDP

®m Undecided; 9,3%

‘ |
l * IVYI Party; 3,3%
B Other; 7,9%

MHP; 3,3%

Those who stated
that they would
not vote for any...

AK Party; 25,6%

= CHP; 10,7%

Baz: 1000
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"Absolutely would not vote for ..."

If there were an election today, could you indicate which of the parties you would say, "I definitely would not vote for"?

80,0 -

69,8

70,0
60,0
50,0
40,0
30,0
20,0

10,0

0,0
AK Party CHP MHP HDP IYI Party

m AK Party CHP mMHP wmHDP wIYI Party mNot Voting

Base AKParty CHP  MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90
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If there is an election today, which party would you vote for?
Undecided are Distributed
General Excluding “would not vote” by % of Votes
Ak Party 39,0
Ak Party 35,3 Ak Party 37,4
CHP ChHP 27,1
CHP
IYI Party 1Y1 Party
IYI Party . HDP
HDP MHP
MHP —
MHP | Sp
SP | SP | 0,8 TKP | 0,3
TKP | 0,3 TKP 10,3 BBP | 0,2
BBP | 0,2 BBP | 0,2 Future Party | 0,2
Future Party | 0,2 Future Party | 0,2 DP | 0,2
Those who are ~ — |
undecided; %4,1 DP | 0,2 DP | 0,2 Democracy and... 0,2
Democracy and Progress...| 0,2 Democracy and Progess Party | 0,2 VP 10,1
VP | 0,1 VP | 0.1 Part for Change in Turkey | 0,1
7 Those who are 47 7
Homeland Party | 0,1 undecided; %4,4 Homeland Party | 0,1 Homeland Party 10,1
Party for Change in Turkey | 0,1 Party for Change in Turkey | 0,1 BTP 0,1

Those who say

that they would

not vote; Base: 1000
%}5,5
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Voting Preferences (by Political Party Affiliation)

6

AK Party 94,6
CHP 1,
MHP 0,5
AK Party HDP - 371
IYI Party 2,7
Undecided -
Not Voting 0,3
AK Party -
CHP 98,2
MHP 0,5
CHP HDP - 218
IYI Party 1,4
Undecided -
Not Voting -
AK Party 2,1
CHP 7,4
MHP 88,3
MHP HDP - 94
IYI Party -
Undecided 1,1
Not Voting 1,1
AK Party -
CHP -
MHP 1,0
HDP HDP 99,0 96
IYI Party -
Undecided
Not Voting
AK Party -
CHP 2,2
MHP 1,1
IYI Party HDP - 20
IYI Party 96,7
Undecided -

Not Voting



Tiirkiye Egilimleri 2022 | 65

.
Global Academy | Elections (10
— AKADEMETR=

Candidate Preferences for Presidential Election

If the following list was presented to you in the first round of the presidential election, which of the candidates would you vote for?

47,6 30,8 3,0 6,5
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan  mKemal Kiligdaroglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince
45,2 33,7 3,1 7,3
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Ekrem imamoglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince
44,9 32,6 2,8 9,7
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Mansur Yavas Selahattin Demirtas ~ mUmit Ozdag  mMuharrem Ince
46,3 32,2 3,7 7,9

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Meral Aksener Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozda§g = Muharrem Ince

Base:1000
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Candidate Preferences for Presidential Election
(by Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party 91,4 4,0 l

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan  mKemal Kiligdaroglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince
CHP ,8 94,0 I

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan  mKemal Kiligdaroglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince
MHP 81,9 3,202,1 10,6

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Kemal Kiligdaroglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem Ince
HDP 3,1 I

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan  mKemal Kiligdaroglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince

IYI Party p, 2 56,7 7,8 23,3

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan  mKemal Kilicdaroglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90
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Candidate Preferences for Presidential Election
(by Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party 90,8 4,3 ﬂ

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Ekrem imamodglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince
L

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Ekrem imamodglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince
MHP 74,5 7,4 14,9 10,6

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Ekrem imamodglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem Ince
HDP 14,6 .

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Ekrem imamodglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince

IYI Party 4,4 60,0 6,7 20,0

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Ekrem imamodglu Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90
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Candidate Preferences for Presidential Election
(by Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party 90,8 4,0 ﬂ

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Mansur Yavas Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozda§g = Muharrem ince

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Mansur Yavas Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag = Muharrem ince
MHP 74,5 11,7 3,2 10,6

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan ® Mansur Yavas Selahattin Demirtas » Umit Ozdag m Muharrem Ince
HDP 15,6 I

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Mansur Yavas Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozda§g = Muharrem ince

m Recep Tayyip Erdodan = Mansur Yavas Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozda§g = Muharrem ince

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90
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Candidate Preferences for Presidential Election
(by Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party 90,3 4,3 ﬂ
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Meral Aksener Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozda§g = Muharrem Ince
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Meral Aksener Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozda§g = Muharrem Ince
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Meral Aksener Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozdag  ®Muharrem Ince

HDP 13,5
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Meral Aksener Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozda§g = Muharrem Ince
IYI Party 3,3 85,6 33 7,8

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Meral Aksener Selahattin Demirtas = Umit Ozda§g = Muharrem Ince

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90




Tiirkiye Egilimleri 2022 | 70

ﬁ

- - AKADEMETRZ

Presidential Elections Second Round Preferences

As you know, if no candidate gets 50+1 votes in the first round of the presidential election, the two candidates with the most
votes participate in the second round. How would you vote if you were presented with the following matches in the second round
of the presidential elections?

44,0 34,3 11,5
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Kemal Kiligdaroglu Undecided m Not Vote
41,4 36,8 13,2
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Meral Aksener Undecided = Not Vote
41,3 35,3 12,6
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan ® Ekrem Imamodglu Undecided = Not Vote
40,6 36,8 13,0
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Mansur Yavas Undecided = Not Vote

43,4 18,2 24,8

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Selahattin Demirtas Undecided = Not Voting

41,6 26,3 19,8

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Any politician candidate of the Nation Alliance Undecided = Not Vote

41,6 22,2 24,0

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan ® Any candidate form the Nation Alliance Undecided = Not Vote

Base: 1000
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- Presidential Elections Second Round Preferences
(by Political Party Affiliation)
AK Party 93,3 3,020 |
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Kemal Kiligdaroglu Undecided = Not Vote
cHp
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan m Kemal Kiligdaroglu Undecided m Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Kemal Kiligdaroglu Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Kemal Kiligdaroglu Undecided = Not Vote

m Recep Tayyip Erdodan m Kemal Kiligdaroglu Undecided m Not Vote

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90
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Presidential Elections Second Round Preferences
(by Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party 88,9 4,9

m Recep Tayyip Erdodan = Meral Aksener Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan m Meral Aksener Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Meral Aksener Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan = Meral Aksener Undecided = Not Vote

rvrparty

m Recep Tayyip Erdodan m Meral Aksener Undecided = Not Vote

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90
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Presidential Elections Second Round Preferences
(by Political Party Affiliation)
AK Party 2.4
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan ® Ekrem Imamodglu Undecided = Not Vote
cHp
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan ® Ekrem Imamodglu Undecided = Not Vote
MHP 69,1 5,3 10,6
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan ® Ekrem imamoglu Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan ® Ekrem Imamodglu Undecided = Not Vote

m Recep Tayyip Erdodan ® Ekrem Imamodglu Undecided = Not Vote

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90
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Presidential Elections Second Round Preferences
(by Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party 87,9 2,0 X

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan ® Mansur Yavas Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan m Mansur Yavas Undecided = Not Vote
MHP 68,1 14,9 5,3
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Mansur Yavas Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan ® Mansur Yavas Undecided = Not Vote

m Recep Tayyip Erdodan m Mansur Yavas Undecided = Not Vote

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90




Tiirkiye Egilimleri 2022 | 75

lecti
GIObaIAcademy : &
— AKADEMETR=

Presidential Elections Second Round Preferences
(by Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Selahattin Demirtas Undecided = Not Vote
cup 0 27,1
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Selahattin Demirtas Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan u Selahattin Demirtas Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan m Selahattin Demirtas Undecided = Not Vote

viparty L 20,0

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Selahattin Demirtas Undecided = Not Vote

Baz AKParti  CHP  MHP HDP  lyi Parti
370 218 93 96 90
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Presidential Elections Second Round Preferences
(by Political Party Affiliation)

AK Party

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Any politician candidate of the Nation Alliance Undecided = Not Vote

m Recep Tayyip Erdodan m Any politician candidate of the Nation Alliance Undecided = Not Vote
MHP 60,6 19,1

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Any politician candidate of the Nation Alliance Undecided = Not Vote

m Recep Tayyip Erdodan = Any politician candidate of the Nation Alliance Undecided = Not Vote

Iviparty & 20

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Any politician candidate of the Nation Alliance Undecided = Not Vote

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90
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Presidential Elections Second Round Preferences
(by Political Party Affiliation)
AK Party
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Any candidate proosed by the Nation Allliance Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Any candidate proosed by the Nation Allliance Undecided = Not Vote
m Recep Tayyip Erdodan = Any candidate proosed by the Nation Allliance Undecided = Not Vote
HDP 53,1 24,0
m Recep Tayyip Erdogan = Any candidate proosed by the Nation Allliance Undecided = Not Vote
IVI Party

m Recep Tayyip Erdogan m Any candidate proosed by the Nation Allliance Undecided = Not Vote

Base AKParty CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
370 218 93 96 90
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Assessment on Economic Developments
To which degree do you agree with the statements listed below regarding the impacts of economic developments in last year?2022 2021 2020
PDT PDT PDT
Mean Line: %34,3 (%) (%) (%)
I am unable to provide adequately for 522 572 511
myself/my family Ll 40,3 13,3 , ) ,
I am worse of economically 19,7 32,2 13,0 52,0 55,4 51,8
I am concerned about my debts 15,1 13,8 cjs 48,0 45,8 48,9
I am better of economically ] 19,2 34,4 27,8 13,7 24,0 40,0 33,4
My income is enough for my monthly 17 .4
expense 5,6 / 39,1 23,3 14,5 23,0 34,2 29,3
I am content with my current financial
situation 8,1 17,9 37,6 21,7 19,6 21,0 31,4 30,5
1
I am content with the amount of my
savings and investments for my retirement 3,2 15,0 32,3 31,6 15,8 20,2 29,1 28,6
= Disagree  m Definitely disagree

m Definitely agree  mAgree 1 Neither agree nor disagree

Base: 1000
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Reasons for Problems in Turkish Economy

According to you, what is the main reason of the economic problems?

18,1

High inreset rates
20,7

External financial attacks
High level of external debt
Political strains

Government policies

Central Bank policies
Problems in foreign policy
Bad/Inadequate investments

Migrants and Refugees

m2022 wm2021

Base: 1000
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Increase in interest rates
Decrease in the value of TRY
Increased inflation
Unemployment

Increase in rents and house prices
Increase in foreign debts
Inequality in income distribution
Political turbulence

Corruptions

Price increase in food products
Increase in tax rates

Foreign policy problems

External interventions to economy

Insufficient savings

24,0
28,9
38,5
35,9
36,0
29,3
28,4

26,4
31,4
31,3
32,1
31,5
31,2
29,1

mVery important = Important

Most Important Issues in Turkish Economy

How important do you think following statements for Turkish economy?

51,9
46,5
36,5
37,1
36,5
42,4
42,9
44,1
38,4
38,1
36,6
37,0
36,8
38,6

Base: 1000
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Economy (3)

2022 2021 2020
PDT PDT PDT

(%) (%) (%)

75,9 85,6 76,0
m 75,4 84,7 80,0
ol 750 82,3 77,8
73,0 81,9 79,7
4,1 72,5 80,4 76,2
71,7 79,6 78,4
71,3 79,3 77,5
70,5 79,1 76,2
69,8 78,9 78,4
69,4 78,7 77,2
o] esz 76,5 75,4
m 68,5 76,5 73,6
4,8 68,0 75,3 71,9
5,2 67,7 73,0 75,5

Niether important nor unimportant = Unimportant ®mVery unimportant
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Economic Situation in Turkey

Do you think the economy in Turkey is doing well or getting worse?

Getting better 5,7

Neither getting

better nor worse 41,6

Getting worse 49,0

No idea 3,7

Base 1000
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Savings

Are you able to save after your regular spending?

2021

2020

2019

mYes mNo mSometimes

Invest in the interest account as TL
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Methods of Investment

If you have some savings, how would you invest it?

Buy gold

Buy foreign currency

Keep it at home

Invest in stocks market

Personal Retirement Insurance

Enlarge my business/Invest in my
business

m2022 w2021 =2020 =2019

Baz

2019

2020

2021

1000

1000

1000
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Autonomy of Central Bank

Do you think that Central Bank is independent while
determining monetary policy?

Definitely Ny

Independent N N

Lo

S

NN

Nw

Independent O =
Neither-Nor 40,2

Not Independent g g

NN

Lo

N

Definitely Not 59

Independent PARY
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Economy (6)

Central Bank Autonomy

Do you agree that Central Bank should be independent/autonomous?

Definitely Agree

Agree

Neither Agree nor
Disagree

Disagree

Definitely Disagree

Base: 1000

v'6v% ‘T20T
0‘Tv% ‘T20t

41,6

8‘0¢% ‘120¢
V(1% ‘220t

7,3
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Foreign Policy
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Countries to Collaborate in Foreign Policy

Which countries do you think Turkey should most closely cooperate in its foreign policy?

Muslim countries Russia Turkic Republics USA EU Countries NATO Countries Act alone

Listed based on
m2022 m2021 m2020 m2019 m2018 2017 2016 2022 data.

Base 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Threat to Turkey - 1

Do you think the following countries pose threat to Turkey?

2022 0
USA 2021 25.8
2020 28.1
2019 18.8
2022 27.7
2021 21.8
Israel 5020 =
2019 25,5
2022 32.9
Syria 2021 30,1
2020 44 1
2019 1,2
2022 33.5
; 2021 22.3
Armenia 2020 =S
2019 : 31.9
2022 31.8
United Kingdom %85(1) -
2019 31,3
2022 33.6
Greece 2021 36,0
2020 37,2
2019 34,9
2022
2021
Iraq 2020 ]
2019 30,9

mYes m No mIdon't know

2
1

Listed based on

2019 2020 2021 2022
Base 000 1000 1000 1000 2022 data.
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Threat to Turkey - 2

Iran

2022
2021
2020
2019

Russian Federation

2022
2021
2020
2019

France

2022
2021
2020
2019

Germany

2022
2021
2020
2019

Republic of Cyprus

2022
2021
2020
2019

China

2022
2021
2020
2019

Saudi Arabia

2022
2021
2020
2019

= No

Base

2019

2020 2021

2022

1000

1000 1000

1000

38,1
.1
>
38,5
38,8
40.4
36,8
34,0

0.7
40,5
47.3
36,6
35.1
37,7
4.0
48 1
38.6
42,3
42.0
42 .2
38,1
40.2

45.0
37 2

mIdon't know

Listed based on
2022 data.
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Threat to Turkey - 2

Afghanistan 2022
2021

2022
2021
2020
2019
2022
2021
Myanmar 2020
2019
2022
2021
2020
2019
2022
2021
2020
2019
2022
2021
2020
2019
2022
2021
2020
2019

United Arab Emirates

North Korea

Bulgaria

Egypt

India

mYes = No = Bilmiyorum

Listed based on
2019 2020 2021 2022

B3 1000 1000 1000 1000 2022 data.
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Support for Taking Steps to Mend Relations

Do you think Turkey should make an effort to repair its relations with listed countries with which it has tense relations?

2022 0,7 1.9 17,4
USA 2021 % / S
2020 8 s
2019 27.1 49,1 23.8
0 4 4
Egypt 2020 Q 6 3.6
I = =
United Arab %8%(1) .. . 48 L 2 11 .
Emirates 9 0.8 2
' 5019 5
30 = =
7 1 6
Greece 2020 187 63.0 18.1
2019 4 9 4.9
385 g
. 28 1.9 1 O
Syria 2020 E 523 2.1
2019 s 55.9 25.1
: : 1.0 44 24
Saudi Arabia 5090 = == TS
2019 19.9 54.3 25.8
ke - = '
Israel 5090 Tl 3w 1T
2019 15.7 61,7 22.6
2022 27 2 10
Republic of Cyprus %8%(1) y - 66 i 6
2019 15,1 9.1 25,8
%8%% 20 60,2 10
Armenia 5020 - Cn -
2019 11.7 62,6 25 .7
mYes = No 1 No idea

2019 2020 2021 2022
1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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Turkey’s Allies / Friends -1

Are the following countries Turkey’s ally and/or friend?

2022
.. 2021 4 27.8
Azerbaijan 2020 3 500
2019 o 28.0

2022 49 2.7
e 208
2019 43.1
2022
2021
Uzbekistan 2020
2019
2022
2021
2020
2019
2022
wor 224
2019
2022
2021
Pakistan 2020
2019
2022
2021
Germany 2020

2019

22 2,6

4
5
5

8,2

3,2

-3,4
Georgia

7,7

4,9

v v v U v v

-2,1

mYes mNo mIdon't know

Listed based on
2022 data.
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Turkey’s Allies / Friends -2

2022

. 2021
India 2020
2019

2022

. . 2021
Saudi Arabia 2020
2019

2022

hi 2021
China 5020
2019

2022

. 2021
Ukraine 2020
2019

2022

2021

USA 2020
2019

2022

2021

Russian Federation 2020
2019

2022

2021

Greece 2020

2019

:>13J
o
:>114
:) 7,2
:)«is

-1,1

:>11g

mYes m No mIdon't know
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Turkey’s Allies / Friends -3

Syria

2022 61,5 :>
5,6

2021
2020
2019

Iran

2022
2021
2020
2019

France

2022
2021
2020
2019

United Kingdom

2022
2021
2020
2019

65,1

69,9
59 .6
63,5
67,2
65,3
63,3
63,4
80,6
71,7
66,0
64,5
76,3
71,6

D 7,4
D 6,5
D 6.3

Israel

2022
2021
2020
2019

Iraq

2022
2021
2020
2019

mYes

66,9

75,3
80,3
/75,3
63,9
68,3
71,4
68,0

= No

mIdon't know

D 11,6
S as
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2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

61,2

58,4
52,8
51,0
51,8

57,8

45,7
65,1
71,4

51,8

50,4

mYes, I do
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Support for EU Membership

Are you in favor of Turkey’s EU membership?

, Fgrsign Pgliﬂ |2|

-By Political Parties-

= No, I don't

Base

2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

38,8 2022 63,6
AK Party 2021 64,5
41,6 2020 50,5
2019 52,3
47,2 2022 76,1
2021 59,7
49,0 CHP 5020 63.6
2019 53,9
48,2 2022 62.8
2021 53,3
42,2
MHP 2020 45,7
54,3 2019 44,3
2022
34,9 2021
HDP 2020
28,5 2019
2022
B IVl Party 2921
2020
49,6 2019
mYes, Ido mNo, Idon't
General AK Party CHP MHP HDP 1YI Party
Base 2019 1000 373 217 88 104 86
2020 1000 370 220 94 101 93
2021 1000 363 236 90 97 87
2022 1000 370 218 94 96 90

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Support for EU Membership by Political View

Political View 2022 | 2021 2020 | 2019 | 2018 | 2017 | 2016 | 2015
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

Socialist (75,97 455 53,5 8,1 609 70,0 79,6 71,2

Republican/Kemalist 75,3 62,0 68,0 59,4 71,0 69,7 60,5 73,2

Social Democrat 73,7 55,4 60,4 68,0 71,4 70,0 67,5 75,5
Ulusalci 65,5 48,5 82,6 29,4 63,6 76,2 51,6 62,1
Liberal 65,5 - - - - - - -
Nationalist 61,3 59,3 52,7 48,0 53,8 49,0 34,2 53,4
Ulktici 59,3 - - - - - - -
Conservative 58,0 57,1 50,2 45,9 57,8 42,4 34,1 62,3
Apolitic 42,4 - - - - - - -
Political Islamist ‘41,10 61,1 483 - . - . .
::;(I)alnirtT:CIStl Conservative Republican/Kemalist Socialist Nationalist Social Democrat Ulusalci Liberal Apolitic Ulkiict
Base 017 - 183 138 43 198 100 17
2018 - 135 169 20 210 63 33
2019 - 198 155 49 192 100 21
2020 89 257 103 43 220 139 23
2021 90 275 192 44 199 83 33

2022 129 274 166 29 150 99 55 29 33 27
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Importance of NATO Membership

Under the current national and international conditions, would you think
that NATO membership is important/vital for Turkey?

Very important 10,2 g g
NN

Ly

N

u b

Important 34,0 e

©oN

Neither important

nor unimportant 42,4

Umimportant 6,9

Very unimportant 6,5

9'TT% ‘120C
Y'E€ET% ‘220C

Baz: 1000



1
Global Academy
[ - /_I AKADEMETR=

Tiirkiye Egilimleri 2022 | 97

Foreign Poli 12

Evaluation of the Government’s Syria Policy

How do you evaluate Government’s Syria policy?

..........................................................................................................................

%34,8
Definitely successful % 27,4

%
% 36,0
% 34,7
Successful % 38.5

31,7 '
36,8 .................................................................
. 34,5
Neither successful nor 44,3
unsuccessful 36,9
30,7
33,2

% 28,3
Unsuccessful % 38,1

%
% 27,1
8.2 4 % 34,6

Definitely unsuccessful 113

/ % 28,3

12,5
10,2

m2022 m2021 2020 w2019

= 2018 2017

Base 2016 2017
1000 1000

[NJSS900NS

|NJSS92ONSuUn

2020
1000

Net Score

20
10,2 89 N
10 4 r 8,5 ,\/ 6,5)
/

0

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
-10

-10,7

-20 Years
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Evaluation of the Government’s Syria Policy
by Party Affiliation

L 2022 2021 2020 2019
Definitely Successful wn
Y m 6.4 %59,1 %51,2 %52,2 %53,9 | ¢
i 2,2 %?20,3 %14,7 ©%13,6 %17,5 i Q
; 48,0  9%47,9 °%44,4 %44,7 %405 ; &
Successful: 415 %4,1 %7,2 %21,8 %11,5 c
F ' %18,9 %4,6 %151 %23,2
Neither successful nor 19,4 436
26,7
8 4,0
34,1 2022 2021 2020 2019
Unsuccessful 7 4 g
_ 30,2 %6,4 %152 %9,5 %14,5 ' &
31,1 %60,4 %34,5 %34,5 %41,4 : Q
W24 26 3 %8,5 %14,4 %16,0 %17,1 @ O
Definitely unsuccessful'l 1i1 ! %A47,9 %56,7 %43,6 %46,1 @ %
: 17,7233 %?54,4 %66,7 %%36,6 %41,8 i —
m AK Party CHP = MHP = HDP IYI Party
General AK Party CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
Base 2019 1000 373 217 88 104 86
2020 1000 370 220 94 101 93
2021 1000 363 236 90 97 87

2022 1000 370 218 94 96 90
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Support for Military Presence Abroad

Do you support Turkey’s military presence and/or establishing military bases abroad?

2022 34,0
2021 29,1

2020 31,3
2019 37,9
2018 40,7

2017 48,1

mYes, Ido m No, I don't “ No idea

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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Support for Cross Border Military Operations

In general, do you support Turkey’s cross-border military operations in terms of the fight against terrorism?

2022 44,7 41,0 14,2
) 11
2021 13,8

2020 16,8

2019 17,2

2018 17,0

2017 14,7

mYes, Ido = No, I don't “ No idea

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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Contentment Level with Refugees

To what extent do you content with refugees currently in Turkey?

2022

2021 | o

2020 | o

2019 12,9
2018 13,7
2017 17,5
2016 10,5

m Content 1 Neither content nor discontent m Discontent

« > i
In 2q22’ .requees. are cpmpared with 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
«Syrian migrants» in previous years. Base 000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Statements on Syrian Refugees
In which degree do you agree with the following statements regarding Syrian refugees in Turkey? PDT
Mean Line: %65,4 (%)
They are increasing unemployment due to

cheap illegal labor 30,6 38,8 I 69,4

They become a problem due to their

inclination towards crime 34,2 31,2

They are consuming the scarce resources of

|
1
1
1
]
|
1
- T - I
Priviliges accorded toniyérlan refugees bothers 30,9 33,9 i I 64.9
]
|
1
They distort Turkish national identity 33,0 31,3 ! I 64,3
1
1
It bothers me that some of them gets Turkish ! 655
Nationality S Sfe I ’
:
1
It bothers me that they are culturally different 32,3 31,0 ! I 63,3

m Definitely agree  m Agree Neither agree nor disagree  mDisagree  m Definitely disagree

Base 922
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Contact with the Assad Regime

Would you support Turkey’s formal contact with the Assad regime for the future of Syria?

2022

2021

2020

2019 42,0 32,4

mYes, it should ® No, it shouldn't “ No idea

2019 2020 2021 2022
1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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Belief in Syrian Refugees’ Return To Syria ]
If Security Provided Employing Preferences re Syrians

Do you think Syrian refugees residing in Turkey would return to If you were an employer, would you employ Syrian refugees?

their countries if the security conditions in Syria are met?

2022 2022
2021 2021 (=7
2020 2020
2019 2019

mYes = No mYes m No

2019 2020 2021 2022
1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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Should stop accepting refugees

A quota should be adopted for refugees

Refugees should be encouraged to go to third

countries

All of them should be repatriated

Should accept refugees without regarding their

numbers

13,0

m Definitely agree
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Evaluation of Refugee Policy

In which degree do you agree on the policies that listed below should Turkey adopt towards refugees?

22,6

m Agree

Base

Mean Line: %59,7

40,7

Neither agree nor disagree

1000

m Disagree

Foreign Poli 2

PDT
(%)

70,6

69,3

61,5

61,5

35,6

m Definitely disagree
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Ethnic Issues
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Evaluation of Government’s Policies on the Kurdish Issue

What is your overall evaluation on the government’s policies regarding the Kurdish issue?

%33,3
%25,2
%33,1
%31,1
%34,7

Definitely successful

Successful

Neither successful nor
unsuccessful

Unsuccessful |

Definitely unsuccessful

m2022 w2021

2020 m=2019 =2018 2017

|NJSS=220Ns

|[NJSSa@2onsun

Net Score

8 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021
ase
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

20,0 18,0

10,0

3,8

51

10,0

e N
0,1
\s -

0,0
20

-10,0

-20,0

2022

2018

2019

2020 2021 022

-12,5

Years
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Evaluation of Government’s Policies on the Kurdish
Issue by Party Affiliation

%""i‘i"',"é ....................................................................... oy ey T 2019
Definitely Successful il 5,3 %58,5 48,5 %54,6 42,7
2
T 47,2 %59,6 %37,8 %51,1 %46,6 @
9,6 )|
SuccessIUl 54, <
| 4,2
13,3
I 555
Neither successful nor _197
unsuccessful 28'73
N 26,7 e
™ 4,0 2022 2021 2020 2019
39,0
Unsuccessful - 7,4 %86,2 %14,3 %7,3 %13,1 : -
36,5 PS5
30,0 : 2
722 %11,7 %16,7 %17,0 %17,0 | {
30,7 : 0
Definitely unsuccessful il 4,3 28
24,0 =
30,0
ﬂm;“‘A‘k“‘ﬁ‘é‘FE; ........ é.i:'..ﬁ...;..M.Fi.ﬁ ........ I._.i .ﬁ.ﬁ ........ i .ﬁ....P..é.r...EQ............................................................................................:
AK Party CHP MHP HDP 1Yl Party
Base 2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87

2022 370 218 94 96 90
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HDP’s Ability to Represent Kurds

To what extent do you think the HDP represents the Kurds in Turkey?

%?20,5 !
Definitely %17,5
represents
2 %18,6 |
%19,9 |
Represents | a3 4 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
ves 0,0
Neither represents -10,0
nor do not 41486'0 -17,6 -16,8
represent 35,0 ! g
37,6 &,) -20,0
%48,5 o
33,2 ’ Z 300
Do not represent %51,5 !
' %35,4 -34,0
-4
%38,4 0.0 Years
Definitely do not
represent %40.0
4

m2022 m2021 2020 =m2019 m2018 = 2017

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

Base
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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HDP’s Representation of Kurds, by ethnicity

Definitely represents 130 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018
%18,8 %16,3 %16,5 %19,1 %19,8
- 15,8 %38,0 %30,0 %34,5 %25,9 %43,0
Represents :
: 25,0
Neither represents nor does not _ 31,3
represent 30 4
Does not represent 0 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018

%49,9 %53,4 ©%35,8 %38,3 %44,0 |

_ 29.9 %31,5 %42,5 %31,8 %37,8 °/o31,0§

Definitely does not represent

19,6
® Turkish Origin Kurdish Origin
Turkish Origin Kurdish Origin
Base 2017 899 62
2018 853 100
2019 820 135
2020 844 110
2021 886 80

2022 876 92
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PKK’s Representation of Kurds

To what extent do you think the PKK represents the Kurds in Turkey?

PDT
(%)
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
General 16,5 0,0
-10,0 -14,9
o -20,0
. . 5
Kurdish Origin 27,2 S 20,4
1
g 300,78
-39,8
-40,0
Turkish Origin -41,3
15,5 -50,0

Years

m Definitely represents
m Represents
© Neither represents nor do not represent

= Do not represent
m Definitely do not represent

General Turkish Origin Kurdish Origin
Base

1000 875 92
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Main Bond Between Turks and Kurds

Please indicate which is the main bond between the Turks and the Kurds.

30,3
29,4
31,5

Islam
37,7

Economic relations

Shared history

11,4
9,7
9,0

Marriage/Family relations

12,6
10,8
9,1

6,3

Expectation of shared future

12,2
7,0
4,5

Democratic society
9,6
m2022 ®m2021 m2020 m=2019

2019 2020 2021 2022
Base
1000 1000 1000 1000
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Preference of the Kurds

Which of the following do you think the Kurds in Turkey prefers?

Independent Kurdish state
Autonomous government
Federal state

More democratic Turkey

Continuity of current situation

m2022 m2021 =2020 =2019 =2018 = 2017

Base 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in Turkey

Which of the following do you think is the most effective way to solve the terror problem in Turkey?

LN
Tp]
<

38,5

- ™ ~
[T - .
° ® 2

33,7

27,7
26,6
23,3
27,9
25,8
25,4

<
LN
~N

4,7
6,4

4,4

3,8
5,4

© - E Q S5 — © E Q =] — E © =] O © — E Q =] © — E Q =] © = E Q =]
=R = o o o ¥ ¥ o c o ¥ o ¥ b o X ¥ o o o X =¥ o o S| 2 ¥ o O o
s 2§77 38§38 683 285883885838 ¢858°"3
a 8 O o S O o 8 O a 8 O a 8 O a 8 O

w w I w [T L

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

B
%€ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in
Turkey, by Political View

. e . Cultural
e . Military Political Economic - Social Policies
FEER ) e Methods (%) | Methods (%) | Measures (%) Pczl(:/il)es .

2022 24,8 17,8 31,8 7,8 17,8 129
Political Islamist 2021 36,7 28,9 18,9 1,1 14,4
2020 38,2 21,3 27,0 5,6 7,9 89
2019 - - - - - -
2022 49,3 16,0 20,7 5,3 8,7 150
Nationalist 2021 36,7 25,6 23,6 9,5 4,5 199
2020 41,4 22,3 17,3 7,7 10,5 220
2019 43,9 33,3 16,2 3,0 3,5 198
2022 39,3 20,2 25,4 3,3 11,8 272
Conservative 2021 31,3 17,8 24,4 22,2 4,4 275
2020 21,4 30,4 32,3 8,2 7,8 257
2019 33,9 31,1 19,7 4,9 10,4 183
2022 25,3 44,6 13,9 3,0 13,3 166
Kemnalist 2021 15,6 28,6 30,7 15,1 9,9 192
2020 25,2 30,1 18,4 13,6 11,7 103
2019 35,5 41,3 7,2 6,5 9,4 138
2022 17,2 38,4 12,1 3,0 29,3 99
Social Democrat 2021 6,0 39,8 15,7 26,5 12,0 83
2020 11,5 31,7 26,6 18,7 11,5 139
2019 13,0 52,0 17,0 5,0 13,0 100
2022 20,7 55,2 10,3 6,9 6,9 29
Socialist 2021 9,1 50,0 31,8 4,5 4,5 44
2020 2,3 37,2 34,9 14,0 11,6 43

2019 16,3 44,2 14,0 7,0 18,6 43
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Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in
Turkey, by ethnicity

Military Political Economic faﬂﬁgig Social Policies
Methods (%) Methods (%) Measures (%) (%) (%)

2022 34,4 24,5 22,4 4,1 14,3 874

2021 27,9 27,8 23,0 5,3 16,0 866

2020 28,9 28,1 24,4 8,6 9,5 844
Turkish Origin

2019 38,4 34,0 16,6 3,8 7,0 820

2018 49,1 28,5 14,8 4,3 3,2 853

2017 40,0 32,5 18,6 3,3 5,2 899

2022 17,4 38,0 16,3 7,6 20,7 92

2021 18,8 31,3 20,0 15,0 15,0 80

2020 5,5 31,8 32,7 16,4 13,6 110
Kurdish Origin

2019 18,5 37,0 19,3 5,9 19,3 135

2018 26,0 49,0 9,0 7,0 6,0 100

2017 19,4 24,2 9,7 38,7 6,5 62
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Government’s Performance Combatting Terrorism

How would you evaluate government’s performance combatting terrorism?

PDT

(%)
2022 36,9
2021 23,9 36,8
2020 10,3 39,0
2019 14,8 9,4 36,1
2018 17,0 7,0 36,9
2017 16,2 30,0 31,0 16,2 6,6 46,2

m Definitely successful m Successful = Neither successful nor unsuccessful = Unsuccessful m Definitely unsuccessful

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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Political View

AK Party ?

Government’s Performance Combatting Terrorism by

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

CHP

MHP

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

IYI Party

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

HDP

2022
2021
2020
2019
2018

Definitely

Successful

20,1
9,4
24,6
20,6
12,0
6,4
1,3
4,5
4,6

16,0
6,7
20,2
8,0
3,2
8,9
2,3
54
5,8
1,1
1,0

1,9

Party Affiliation

44,7
51,5
40,0
31,4
58,7
9,6
12,7
12,7
16,1
19,4
33,0
51,1
40,4
35,2
37,9
14,4
16,1
15,1
20,9
24,7
3,1
8,2
7,9
14,4
11,0

Neither
successful

nor

unsuccessful

28,5
31,1
28,1
37,0
24,2
19,7
32,2
52,7
43,8
54,4
40,4
33,3
27,7
27,3
50,5
20,0
29,9
46,2
43,0
47,3
52,1
41,2
45,5
41,4
49,0

3,3
7,4
4,3
8,0
1,9
38,5
44,1
21,8
19,4
21,2
6,4
7,8
4,3
20,5
4,2
31,1
34,5
17,2
15,2
20,4
25,0
37,1
10,9
20,2
32,0
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Definitely
Unsuccessful

3,5

0,6

3,0

3,0

3,3
25,7
9,7

8,2

16,1
5,1

4,3

1,1

7,4

9,1

4,2
25,6
17,2
16,1
15,1
6,5

18,8
13,4
35,6
22,1
8,0

64,8
60,9
64,6
52,0
70,7
16,1
14,0
17,3
20,7
19,4
48,9
57,8
60,6
43,2
41,1
23,3
18,4
20,4
26,7
25,8
4,2
8,2
7,9
16,3
11,0

369
363
370
373
368
218
236
220
217
217
94
90
94
88
95
90
87
93
86
93
96
97
101
104
100

5
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Evaluations of Threats to Turkey

To what extent the following groups or events pose a threat to Turkey?

2022 2021

NDT  NDT

(%) (%)

FETO 7,8 84,7 63,8

Al-Qaeda 8,4 82,7 63,3

PKK 5,3 80,9 62,5

Refugees 75,0 54,9

Positioning of Religious Orders within the State EREEHIFNN =7 <) 15,7 71,3 51,8
Minorities JMENERSIEE <0 70,8 49,3

Religious orders EReRRCHIRRE ‘) 9,0 13,3 29,2 67,8 47,8

Collective strike of workers and civil servants 7,9 7,8 7,7 47,3 27,2
Protests of university students 5,5 9,3 9,3 16,3 47,2 26,3

m1-Notthreat m2 m3 m4 5-Medium level threat 6 m7 m8 m9 m10-Serious threat

Base 1000
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No idea;
15,3%

61,0%

Yes;
23,7%
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Danger of Partition

Do you think Turkey is facing the danger of being partitioned?

Base 1000

Yes
61,0
No
67,5
15,3
No idea
13,6

m2022 m2021

7/
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Social Indicators
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Socio-Cultural Evaluations
To what extent do you agree with the following statements? PDT
(%)
It is important that different-minded groups

listen to each other's ideas. 16,5 37,7 54,2

It's important to listen to the opinion of people
who don't think like me. 9,9 42,2

It is good for the country when most people
share similar political views. 6,9 36,5
Politics is a struggle between good and bad. 10,8 34,0

It is important that people in my neighbourhood
S e . 6,2 32,1

have similar political views as me.
I can decide whether a person is good or bad by 65 301
looking at their political views. 0 !

Changing your mind is a sign of weakness. 6,5 25,4

I wouldn't do business with someone who doesn't
have a similar political view to me, no matter how 24,5

profitable it is.
I stop meeting with people whose political 235
views differ from mine. !

Agreeing to meet at the middle point during a 5,6 17,4 20,3 14,4 23,0

discussion is a sign of weakness.

m Definitely agree m Agree © Neither agree nor disagree = Disagree m Definitely disagree

Base: 1000
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Preferred Neighbor - 1 (by ethnic identity)

Please indicate whether you would accept a neighbor who is ...

NDT

2022

(%)

Armenian 35,1

Rum

(Greek) 32,1
Arab 22,1
Kurdish 15,7
Turkish 16,6 47,7 3,2 3,8

m Definitely accept = Accept  Does not matter = Do not accept m Definitely do not accept

Base: 1000
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Preferred Neighbor - 2 (by religious affiliation)
Please indicate whether you would accept a neighbor who is ...
NDT
2022
(%)
Atheist 44 8
Christian 29,0
Jewish 28,4
Alawite NS 21,6 52,3 13,0 7,5 20,5
From different sect RS 19,6 56,1 12,8 6,7 19,5
Devout 9,8 26,1 49,5 9,3 5,3 14,6
Sunni 26,1 56,4 56 5,5 11,1

m Definitely accept = Accept = Does not matter = Do not accept m Definitely do not accept

Base: 1000
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Preferred Neighbor - 3 (by social identity)

Please indicate whether you would accept a neighbor who is ...

NDT
2022

(%)

Homosexual 41,7 21,6 26,4 48,0

Alcoholic ¥ 9,7 46,3 22,9 16,4 39,3
Refugee/Asylum seeker EHy 47,8 20,0 18,9 38,9
Unmarried couple rKe 19,0 32,3
Woman who lives alone &N 18,1 29,0
Man who lives alone 2 19,0 29,0
Foreigner g 14,1 27,7

Divorced woman ¥ 15,2 25,5
Divorced man [} 15,2 9,0 24,2

From another politicak view N3 14,2 7,4 21,6
Student [N 23,6 52,6 10,9 6,8 17,7

m Definitely accept = Accept " Does not matter = Do not accept m Definitely do not accept

Base: 1000
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I 1 . .

GIobaIAcademy Social Indicators SS'
= A AKADEMETRZ
Would you approve if your child marries to ...

NDT

2022

(%)

Refugee-Asylum seeker 53,8

A non-muslim 44,3 39,4

Non-devout person 44,2 38,5

A person who has a low income 52,0 24,0 32,9

A person who has a different political view 9,0 54,8 21,3 32,5

A person from a different sect ge¥e] 12,8 50,4 20,6 31,5

A foreigner [EHs 13,9 52,9 17,2 29,6

Somebody from a different ethnic background 2! 15,6 54,7 17,4 27,6

A person who has a different education level [} 17,4 54,0 16,7 8,0 24,7

A person who has a different cultural/social 9 18,3 54 5 16,2 8.1 243

background

m Definitely accept mAccept © Does not matter mDo not accept m Definitely do not accept

Base: 1000
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GIobaIAcademy Social Indicators st
- AKADEMETR=
Reading Newspaper
9 pap -Based on Political Affiliation-
Do you read a newspaper? How often?
AK Party 4,3 243
No CHP 4,1 149
32,9% MHP 5,0 71
HDP 3,4 67
IYI Party 5,1 64
Yes
67,1%
-According to Political View-
Percentage who don't Number ?jf _crllays nevl\<f§paper Conservative 4,1 185
read newspaper reaZ(:;ZZa'é\]-NSe / Nationalist 4,5 94
2021:%58,6 091,37 Kemalist 4,8 113
2020:%56,6 502031 Political Islamist 3,0 69
2019:%48,4 2019:2.6 Social Democrat 3,7 88

2018:%57,5 2018:2.9 Socialist 3,6 18

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

B3¢ 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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. .
Global Academy Social Indicators (7
— AKADEMETRZ

Printed or Online

Do you read your newspaper in print or online?

4 I
44,5
Only Internet 49,8
42,0

\ J 39,6
4 N\

Both, mostly

printed
Online

- J 2022: %36,5
s ~ 2021:%72,6

2020:%62,9
2019:9%61,8
Both, mostly online 2018:9%56,9
Printed

2022:%025,8
2021:%27,4
2020:%37,1
2019:9038,3
2018:%43,1

- J
4 N

Only printed

- J
m2022 m2021 w2020 =2019 = 2018

Base 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
346 405 434 634 623
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Global Academy Social Indicators (8
e /—| AKADEMETR=
Happy to Live in Turkey
Are you happy living in Turkey? PDT NDT
%48,7 %?22,7
60,0 - o 2022 %48 o
) 2021 %79,1  %15,7
Tp]
2020 9%55,7 %14,7
>0.0 2019 %46,0  %19,7
2018 %38,8 %19,8
40,0 2017 9652,5  %12,4
2016
30,0
20,0 o
—
i o o
- ¢ ¢ "
o
0,0 h
Very happy Happy Neither happy nor Unhappy Very unhappy
unhappy

m2022 ®2021 w2020 w2019 w2018 @ 2017 2016

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Base
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Social Indi 9
Global Academy ociat ndicators
— - AKADEMETRZ
PDT NDT
(%) (%)
- - 18-24 44,6 22,3
Happy to Live in Turkey by Age
25-34 43,8 31,9
60,0 - 35-44 55,8 13,9
ol < 45-54 59,6 25,1
N [o0]
50,0 - < Al 55-64 43,6 18,8
40,7 19,5
40,0 -
30,0 -
20,0 -
o
o
i
10,0 ™
o
0,0

18 - 24 Age 25 - 34 Age 35 - 44 Age 45 - 54 Age 55 - 64 Age 65 Age and above

m Very happy B Happy m Neither happy nor unhappy m Unhappy = Very unhappy

25-34 3544 4554 5564 00 18€
B 18-24 Age A A A A and
ase ge ge ge 8¢ bove

2022 130 250 208 171 117 123
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I 1 . .
GIobaIAcademy Social Indicators (10
— - AKADEMETRZ
Happy to Live in Turkey (by party affiliation)
17,3 2022 2021 2020 2019
1,8
Very happy 473 %74,7 %82,1 %%80,0 67,5
4.2 %33,0 %41,5 %39,1  %21,2
57,4 %57,4 %74,4 %64,9 %55,6
Happy 53,2 %19,8 %37,1 %32,7 %15,3
24 4
18,3
Neither happy nor unhappy 20 637 2
44,8

.. 2022 2021 2020 2019
Unhappy ' %7,0 %%4,4 %5,7 %9,4
830,0 %40,4 %28,0 %14,5 %35,1
13 %5,3 %1,1 %10,6 %9,2
Very unhappy 11 12 %35,4 22,7 %42,6 %41,4

16,7

20,0

m AK Party w CHP m MHP m HDP IYI Party

Base

2019
2020
2021
2022

AK Party CHP

373
370
363
371

217
220
236
218

MHP  HDP

88
94
90
94

104
101
97
96

1Y
Party
86
93
87
90
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1 Indi
Global Academy ) Social Indicators (11
— AKADEMETRS

Prefer to Live Abroad

Would you prefer to live abroad if it is possible?

2022 75.0
2021 76.4
General 2020 63,6
2019 50 4
2022 70,5
2021 73.3
CHP 2020
2019 47.0
2022
2021 74.7
IYI Party 2020 58 1
2019 66,3
2022 75,0
2021 62,9
2020 57.4
2019 36,5
2022 819
2021 84.4
2020 66.0
2019 68,2
2022 83,0
2021 85,1
AK Party 2020 75,9
2019 69.7

mYes m No " No idea

HDP

MHP

AK Party ~ CHP MHP  HDP 1Yl Party
Base 2019 373 217 88 104 86
2020 370 220 94 101 93
2021 363 236 90 97 87
2022 371 218 94 96 90
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ﬁ

— - AKADEMETRZ

Prefer to Live Abroad by Age

18 - 24 Yas 14,6 68,5

25 - 34 Yas 12,0 76,4

35 - 44 Yas RS

45 - 54 Yas [ 72,5 23,4
55 - 64 Yas ¥ 80,3 15,4
65 Yas ve Uzeri [E4° 69,9 28,5
mYes = No = No idea

l52ange 2534 3544 4554 5564 62 :je
Base Age Age Age Age above

2022 130 250 208 171 117 123
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Social Indi 13
| nai r
Global Academy ociandicators
- /_I AKADEMETR=Z
Reasons for Preferring Life Country Preference to Live
Abroad Abroad
Why would you want to live abroad? Which country do you want to live?
- USA 20,0
Living conditions
Germany 17,3
Economy Canada 12,0
Respect to rights and Sweden 12,0
individual freedoms
France
Job opprtunities _ _
United Kingdom
. Italy
Does not like Turkey Non-respondents; %2,7
40 Finland
Desire to see new | 1,0 Below %4,0 is not listed.
places EU Countries
*This question is open-ended. m2022 ™m2021 m2020 2019

*This question is open-ended.
Base: 75

(Those who want to live abroad)
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AKADEMETR=

#TurkeyTrends2022

Thank you...

Contact

Global Academy
Tel: +90 (212) 533 65 32
www.globalacademy.org
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